Government of lndia    

F.No. 218/IFD/2025-26

Sub : Release of Grants to State Government of WEST BENGAL under Scheme (CSS) 4151-PROJECT 
TIGER AND ELEPHANT

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the president to release an amount of Rs. 46247280.00 
(Rupees Four Crores Sixty-Two Lakhs Forty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Eighty only) as a drawing 
limit in the form of  Mother Sanction during the Financial Year 2025-2026 to the State Government of 
WEST BENGAL for release of the Central Share under  4151-PROJECT TIGER AND ELEPHANT , the Central 
Government shall provide assistance to the State Governments for various components, which are

[...]

Government of lndia    

F.No. 218/IFD/2025

Sub : Release of Grants to State Government of WEST BENGAL under Scheme (CSS) 4151-PROJECT 
TIGER AND ELEPHANT

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the president to release an amount of Rs. 13947250.00 
(Rupees One Crores Thirty-Nine Lakhs Forty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty only) as a drawing 
limit in the form of  Mother Sanction during the Financial Year 2025-2026 to the State Government of 
WEST BENGAL for release of the Central Share under  4151-PROJECT TIGER AND ELEPHANT , the Central 
Government shall provide assistance to the State Governments for various components, which are

[...]

release to Government of West Bengal, during 2025-26 - 1't installment - reg.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the administrative approval of the competent authority to the continuance of

the Scheme 'Project Tiger & Elephant' in West Bengal at the cost of Rs. 20,99,46,600/- (Rupees Twenty
Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Forty Six Thousand Six Hundred only) as per details given in the table at
Annexure.

2. I am directed to convey the sanction of the President to the payment and release of an amount of Rs.
6,01,94,530A (Rupees Six Crore One Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Five Hundred Thirty only) as the I't
installment of Centre Share towards the Grants-in-aid to the Government of West Bengal during the current
financial year 2025-26. The balance of the Central Assistance will be released in due course after a review of
the progress of expenditure/ work is undertaken